
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0726

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/26/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/23/2019 7/23/2019

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement 2967 with Doug
Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc. for On-Call Road Zone Maintenance Services, increasing
compensation by $250,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $500,000, updating the Notice to
Parties and Contract Administrator sections, with no change to the scope of work or term of the
Agreement;
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement 2969 with Joe Vicini,
Inc. for On-call Road Zone Maintenance Services, increasing compensation by $250,000 for a total
not to exceed amount of $500,000, updating the Notice to Parties and Contract Administrator
sections, with no change to the scope of work or term of the Agreement; and
3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute any amendments to each of the above
Agreements that may become necessary during the terms of the Agreements, with no increase to the
maximum dollar amounts or terms of the Agreements, and contingent upon approval by County
Counsel and Risk Management.

FUNDING:  County Service Area 2 and 9 Road Zone of Benefit assessments and/or special taxes.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Contract Routing Sheet - 2967 Amd 1, 2. B - First Amendment to 2967, 3. C - Contract Routing
Sheet - 2969 Amd 1, 4. D - First Amendment to 2969, 5. Executed Agreement Doug Veerkamp
General Engineering, Inc., 6. Executed Agreement Joe Vicini, Inc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors7/23/2019 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

